

Town of Morris Community Activities Beach and Recreation 109-21 East Street Morris, CT 06763 860-567-7437 / Activities@townofmorrisct.com townofmorrisct.com/entities/beach-recreation

## APPLICATION FOR KAYAK / CANOE STORAGE AT THE MORRIS TOWN BEACH Applications accepted for MORRIS RESIDENTS ONLY from April 15 – May 1, 2024.

<u>Out of town residents may apply after May 1, 2024</u>. <u>Storage Season</u>: May 1 – November 1, 2024. Slips available on a first come, first served basis. <u>Storage Fee</u>: \$50.00 per slip / checks made payable to: *Morris Beach & Recreation* Applicants **MUST** provide their own locking device. *\*Please be advised that you will also need to purchase a* 

Morris Town Beach Parking Permit effective May 27, 2019.\*

## PLEASE PRINT:

NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
BEST CONTACT PHONE:			
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
TYPE OF BOAT: Kayak	OR Canoe	COLOR:	

## Release of Liability, Waiver and Assumption of Risk:

The undersigned hereby agrees that in consideration of my use of the Town of Morris' kayak storage space ("storage"), I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Morris, its elected officers, officials, employees, agents and volunteers from any and all causes of action, claims, liabilities, obligations, judgements, losses, damages or injury including reasonable legal fees and costs of litigation arising out of, or in connection with, my use of the storage. I further agree that neither I nor any of my assignees, heirs, guardians, conservators or legal representatives will make any claim against the Town of Morris arising from use of the storage.

The undersigned further recognizes the inherent risk of damage to, or loss of, any property associated with the use of the storage, arising from any cause whatsoever including, but not limited to: fire, theft, vandalism, water damage, mysterious disappearance, rodent, acts of God or the active or passive acts or omission or negligence of the Town of Morris.

I acknowledge the Town of Morris does not have insurance which applies to property damage or loss whatsoever that I may suffer arising from my use of the storage and that I am solely responsible for obtaining any insurance desired at my own expense.

I understand that the stated rules and regulations apply and that breaking any rules may result in the cancellation of my storage rental and forfeiture of any fees paid. I also accept the terms of the Release of Liability, Waiver and Assumption of Risk above.

Signature of Kayak / Canoe Storage User			Date
OFFICE USE ONLY: ck #:	amt:	rack #:	
Form of residency proof:			